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Nolice of initial substantial shareholder

Please find aitached our Notice ofInibl Substantial Shareholds.

Regards

Dhna Shani
Joint Company Secretary
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Thisi, Anne,aire B of 1 pi,Ie referred toin Form 608 Noece of WRal sldisbintial shareholding.
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gliw gi#nid,m
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R Holdu ofSicudili

UBS Nominees Pty Ltd
C]Bcorp Nomi„.9 Pty Ltd

TRice liwistrnint HSBC Custody Nomirms Aust) Ltd
P„1Ae,1 PlyI AI No,U,em TitCompany

JP Morsmn Nornin,HAust Ud
Nanal Nomhlees ltd
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Ord 12,162,066
Ord 11,531,259
Ord 9,492,017
Ord 3,322,001
Ord 3,473098
Ord 2,893,623
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This Is Annexure A of l page rsferred to In Form 603 Notice of Initial substantial shareholdlg

Authortzed
Diana Shani*nudsen

Date of

20-Nov-17
21-Nov-17
21-Nov-17
22-Nov-17
23-Nov-17
24-Nov-17
27-Nov-17
28-No¥-17
29-Nov-17
30-Nov-17
01-Dec-17
08-Dec-17
11-Dec-17
12-De{>17

29-Dec-17
22-Jan-18
25-Jan-18
29-Jan-:lE
31-Jan-18
2FFeb-18

Person whose
Mlevant Int,rest

d""."d

Investment
Partners Pty Ltd

'·:41'IE''I! Il-.llili,

Nature of d,=,8 / Consideration glven In

On market buy
Subscription
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
Onrna et buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market sell
On market buy
On maiket buy
On market buy
On market buy

realnon tochaip

AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD -
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD

01-March-2018

Date

283,472 Ord
2,091,599 Ord

150,949 Ord
24,410 Ord

119,609 Ord
76,275 Ord
4,520 Ord

57,917 Ord
196,046 Ord
224,195 Ord
360,298 Ord
168,824 Ord

4,118,618 Ord
47,921 Ord

186,964 Ord
50,701 Ord

1,160,000 Ord
22,183 Ord
27,990 Ord

160,190 Ord

Class and Numberof
mal#

1,090,276
10,457,997

613,615
101,708
490,000
339,000
20,545

263,258
898,750

1,035,300
1,637,719
703,432

19,654,295
187,925
656,475
174,830

4,000,000
76, 7

100,000
722,552


