# **Tribeca**

Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd

Level 23, 1 O'Connell Street Sydney NSW 2000 PO Box R278 Royal Exchange NSW 1225 T,+61 2 9640 2600 F.+61 2 9640 2640 www.tribecaip.com.au ABN 64 050 420 100 AFSL 235070

To:

**Company Announcements** 

Organisation:

**ASX** 

Fax:

1300 135 638

From:

Diana Shang

Pages:

5 (Including cover sheet)

Date:

1 March 2018

Re:

Notice of initial substantial shareholder

Message:

Please find attached our Notice of Initial Substantial Shareholder.

Regards

Diana Shang

18 haw

Joint Company Secretary

Encl.

# Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	MMA OFFSHORE LIMITED		
ACN <del>/ARSN</del>	083 185 803		
1. Details of substantial hold	ler (1)		
Name	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty	/ Ltd	
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	080 430 100	<del></del>	
The holder became a substant	tial holder on <u>28/02 /2</u> 018	3	
2. Details of voting power			
an associate (2) had a relevant	ed to all the voting shares in the comp interest (3) in on the date the substant	eany or voting interests in the scheme the ial holder became a substantial holder a	at the substantial holder or ire as follows:
Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
1	,	1	

## 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
	Annexure B	
<u>.</u>		

## 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
	Annexure B		

## 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	e of acquisition Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non- cash	
	Annexure A			
			·	

5

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	Level 23, 1 O'Conneil Street, Sydney, NSW 2000

٥.	
Sig	nature

print name	Diana Shang-Knudsen	capacity	Joint Company Secretary
sign here	Bhaws	date 01/03	/2018

#### **DIRECTIONS**

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

This is Annexure B of 1 page referred to in Form 603 Notice of initial substantial shareholding.

01-March-2018

Authorized signatory Diana Shang-Knudsen

Date

MMA OFFSHORE LIMITED						
Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered Holder of Securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of Relevant Interest		d number of urities	
	UBS Nominees Pty Ltd		Power to control the exercise	Ord	12,162,066	
	Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd			Ord	11,531,259	
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	HSBC Custody Nominees (Aust) Ltd		of a right to vote attached to	Ord	9,492,017	
	The Northern Trust Company		securities and / or the power	Ord	3,322,001	
	JP Morgan Nominees Aust Ltd		to dispose of securities as	Ord	3,473,098	
	National Nominees Ltd		investment manager	Ord	2,893,623	

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in Form 603 Notice of initial substantial shareholding.

01-March-2018

Authorized signatory

Date

Diana Shang-Knudsen

MMA OFFSHORE LIMITED						
Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change / Consideration given in realtion to change			Class and Number of securities	
20-Nov-17		On market buy	AUD	283,472	Ord	1,090,276
21-Nov-17		Subscription	AUD	2,091,599	Ord	10,457,997
21-Nov-17	]	On market buy	AUD	150,949	Ord	613,615
22-Nov-17	]	On market buy	AUD	24,410	Ord	101,708
23-Nov-17	]	On market buy	AUD	119,609	Ord	490,000
24-Nov-17	]	On market buy	AUD	76,275	Ord	339,000
27-Nov-17		On market buy	AUD	4,520	Ord	20,545
28-Nov-17		On market buy	AUD	57,917	Ord	263,258
29-Nov-17	Tribeca	On market buy	AUD	196,046	Ord	898,750
30-Nov-17		On market buy	AUD	224,195	Ord	1,035,300
01-Dec-17	Investment	On market buy	AUD	360,298	Ord	1,637,719
08-Dec-17	Partners Pty Ltd	On market buy	AUD	168,824	Ord	703,432
11-Dec-17	]	On market buy	AUD	4,118,618	Ord	19,654,295
12-Dec-17	]	On market buy	AUD	47,921	Ord	187,925
29-Dec-17	]	On market buy	AUD	186,964	Ord	656,475
22-Jan-18		On market sell	AUD -	50,701	Ord	- 174,830
25-Jan-18		On market buy	AUD	1,160,000	Ord	4,000,000
29-Jan-18		On market buy	AUD	22,183	Ord	76,047
31-Jan-18	1	On market buy	AUD	27,990	Ord	100,000
28-Feb-18	1	On market buy	AUD	160,190	Ord	722,552